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2022 – Fort Langley Fall Run Small Boats - Overall 
 

Oct 29, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Fort Langley Canoe Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

1 0:56:23.2 Dari Fisher Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 18 

2 0:58:59.2 Jeffrey Sum C1 Men Open (20-39) 1 1256 

3 0:59:18.4 Robbie Magus/James Healy Marathon 
MC2 

Men Open (20-39) 1 1258 

4 1:00:43.2 Scott Borle V1 Men Masters 50+ 1 735 

5 1:01:54.1 Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open (20-39) 1 197 

6 1:02:14.4 Mike Bernemann V1 Men Masters 50+ 2 1119 

7 1:03:57.5 Jim Heuving/Rob Gutjhar OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 1257 

8 1:04:02.3 Simon Corbaux V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 935 

9 1:07:27.6 Kalvin Warbus V1 Men Open (20-39) 1 396 

10 1:09:31.5 Mario deSantis/Ron Williams Marathon 
MC2 

Men Masters 70+ 1 1260 

11 1:10:24.7 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 321 

12 1:10:45.3 Abby Charlesworth C1 Women Junior 1 1259 

13 1:10:57.0 Greyson Follett/Wally 
Vermette 

K2 Men Keiki 1 1262 

14 1:11:13.7 Kayla Boston OC1 Women Open (20-39) 2 931 

15 1:12:16.7 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 1102 

16 1:13:01.0 Brian Kitson K1 Men Masters 60+ 1 2027 

17 1:13:27.9 Grant Rawston/Jonathan 
Wilkins 

C2 Men Masters 60+ 1 1261 

18 1:13:34.3 Theresa Warbus OC1 Women Open (20-39) 3 921 

19 1:15:16.5 Pam Watts OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1  291 

20 1:17:05.4 Phillip Swakum V1 Men Junior 1 214 

21 1:18:12.2 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1107 

22 1:20:11.8 Michelle Tan OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 974 

23 1:21:24.1 Linda Thompson OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 1197 

24 1:22:07.7 Gwen Point OC1 Women Masters 60+ 4 253 

25 1:22:48.8 Christine Seymour OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 397 

26 1:25:47.7 Aaron Loney OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 1001 

27 1:42:54.1 Audrey Milne OC1 Women Masters 60+ 5 1255 

28 1:42:54.1 Mare Cox OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 977 
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2022 – Fort Langley Fall Run Small Boats - Division 
 

Oct 29, 2022 ~ Event hosted by: Fort Langley Canoe Club 

 

Overall 
Place Time Paddler Name(s) 

Boat 
Division 

Gender 
Division Age Division 

Division 
Place Bib 

2 0:58:59.2 Jeffrey Sum C1 Men Open (20-39) 1 1256 

12 1:10:45.3 Abby Charlesworth C1 Women Junior 1 1259 

17 1:13:27.9 Grant Rawston/Jonathan 
Wilkins 

C2 Men Masters 60+ 1 1261 

16 1:13:01.0 Brian Kitson K1 Men Masters 60+ 1 2027 

13 1:10:57.0 Greyson Follett/Wally 
Vermette 

K2 Men Keiki 1 1262 

10 1:09:31.5 Mario deSantis/Ron Williams Marathon 
MC2 

Men Masters 70+ 1 1260 

3 0:59:18.4 Robbie Magus/James Healy Marathon 
MC2 

Men Open (20-39) 1 1258 

26 1:25:47.7 Aaron Loney OC1 Men Masters 40+ 1 1001 

11 1:10:24.7 Paul Kendall OC1 Men Masters 50+ 1 321 

25 1:22:48.8 Christine Seymour OC1 Women Masters 40+ 1 397 

22 1:20:11.8 Michelle Tan OC1 Women Masters 50+ 1 974 

19 1:15:16.5 Pam Watts OC1 Women Masters 60+ 1  291 

21 1:18:12.2 Cheryl Bublitz OC1 Women Masters 60+ 2 1107 

23 1:21:24.1 Linda Thompson OC1 Women Masters 60+ 3 1197 

24 1:22:07.7 Gwen Point OC1 Women Masters 60+ 4 253 

27 1:42:54.1 Audrey Milne OC1 Women Masters 60+ 5 1255 

28 1:42:54.1 Mare Cox OC1 Women Masters 70+ 1 977 

5 1:01:54.1 Kendra Kent OC1 Women Open (20-39) 1 197 

14 1:11:13.7 Kayla Boston OC1 Women Open (20-39) 2 931 

18 1:13:34.3 Theresa Warbus OC1 Women Open (20-39) 3 921 

7 1:03:57.5 Jim Heuving/Rob Gutjhar OC2 Men Masters 50+ 1 1257 

1 0:56:23.2 Dari Fisher Surfski Men Masters 40+ 1 18 

20 1:17:05.4 Phillip Swakum V1 Men Junior 1 214 

8 1:04:02.3 Simon Corbaux V1 Men Masters 40+ 1 935 

4 1:00:43.2 Scott Borle V1 Men Masters 50+ 1 735 

6 1:02:14.4 Mike Bernemann V1 Men Masters 50+ 2 1119 

9 1:07:27.6 Kalvin Warbus V1 Men Open (20-39) 1 396 

15 1:12:16.7 Ann Mohs V1 Women Masters 70+ 1 1102 

 


